12-08-2006

CMM:cs

NTS ONLY

S. Department of Commerce attents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 108397-00218

103346016		Date: December 5, 2006		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 Yoshiharu KATO Yoshihiro TAKEMAE Toshio OGAWA Tetsuhiko ENDOH Yoshinori OKAJIMA 		Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan		
Execution Date(s): 1. October 3, 2l 2. October 18, 2 3. October 26, 2 4. October 31, 2 5. October 28, 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	2006 2006 2006 2006			
	s) attached:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			('	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
11/583 130				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Arent Fox PLL0	2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1050 Connecti Washington, D	cut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 o.C. 20036-5339	 Included in attached Check#	ccount.	
Tel. No.: 202-857-6000 Fax No.: 202-638-4810		deposit account.		
Email Address: dcipdocket@ard	entfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date: b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach copy of this page if paying by deposit account Authorized User Name:	n duplicate ount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 5, 2006				
Charles M. Marmelstein		Manie -	Date	
		nature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0062

Docket No. 108397-00218

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

FUJITSU LIMITED 1- 1, Kamikodanaka 4- chome, Nakahara- ku, Kawasaki- shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
GNOR t to the			
ı unless			
			
(Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)			
nuation, nich the			
and any eparate dient.			
erence, or any thereon nce and			
s).			
2006 2006			
2006			
E) _2 <i>006</i>			
E)			
F T			

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

(DATE) Tetsuhiko Endoh (TYPE NAME) Oct. 28. 2006 Yoshinori Okajima (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (TYPE NAME)

> **PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0063**